: T .
— PETITION (0. ZONING RE-CLAS1. .CATION .
' ANDYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION /)7
7O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

We,.Jomnz Amaldiegal owner. of the stuste in Baitismore
erdmhmh‘rmmmnmhﬂ.
hareby petition (1) that the soning status of {he Mreia described property be re-classified, puriiant
unb—um:u—-c—h.b-l..n.l-.lému.,u ,,,,, .. ome to o
B.L... --eosees; for the following Tessses:
1. Error in originel soning; &nd
2, Substsntisl change in the character of the peighbornood,

Property Is to be posted aBd sdvertised as prescribed by Zooing Regalations.
reclassification

P8 Ve, agree Lo pay expenses of above -advertising,

posting, eic., upon Bling of this etition, and further gres to and are o ba Bound By the suing
regulations and restrictions of Baltimors County adopic:i pursuat to (be Zoing Law for Ballimore
County. A

_Lutberville, MD. 21093

_-T3_FostLord. Couxt.
Bltinore, MD. 21234

By The Zoning Commdssionsr of Baitimore County, this._......

= - . 197 1, thal the subjet matter of thi petition be advertised. as
zmuymmu-umu-mm 10 two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baitimore County, that property be pasted, anc; tha: the public hearing be had before the Zoaing
Commissionar of Baltimore County In Room 106, Coanly Offce Bullding In Towsoe, Baltimore

DATE

County, oo Ust.. 13¢h - -day ot S
- A

fover)

planning ona toning
TOW/SON, MARYLAND 21208
‘:1 13003843381

5. ERIC DINEHNA
ZOHING COMMISSIONER

November 14, 1977

Ma. Judith A. Armiold

Baltimors, Maryland 21234
RE: Petition for Reclassification

Chatsworth Avcauc - 4th Elestion
Distriet

NO, 78-29-R {ltem No. 11)

Dear Ms. Armold

my Order in the above captioned matter
ched.

1 have tais date pa
in accordanee wi the

Very trdly‘Jours,

+_£5. ERIC DI NENNA
Zaning Commissioner

SED/sf
Attachmerd

‘ ce:

Baktimore, Maryland 21117

Jahn W, Hesuian, 10, Esquire
Peupla's Courscl

petition. |
Jr599

ke

See attazhed desoription W

N/S of Reistersiown Road. 511" Sof

James J. Armold, et ux - Petilioners

2R RECLIVLU run s

J

IN THE MTTER OF THE FETITION OF Dates Farch 30, 1977

JAMES J, D MIIDRED L. ARMOID
fer reclassificetion from DR, 16
and DR, 3.5 to B.L. sening
MPORANOWM TN SUPPORT OF PEIITION

Your Fetitioners beliave that the preperty described in the descriptien
and flat attached te and mado u part of thelr potitien, uhich property ia
ourrently soned DRs 16 (.42¢ aeres) and Dafte 3.5 (.51t naren), sheuld be re-
classified to a B.L. sons, and as reasons therefer state:

1. The front of the Petiticuers' property is adjsined immedistsly en the
south by a tragt 110 feet deap acd £1 fest wide currantly soued BiLes which i |
used for a balory and laundromat. Your Petitioners' land extends to the rear lfl
this BuL. tract fer a distance of 202 fest, Immsdiatsly south of the bakory
tract and the Petitioners' rear land 1s  tract alse swrently sor~ B.L. and
being used fer officesy the rear porticn of that traot was reclasaified from
2 D.R. 3,5 to o B.L. séne on Mareh 16, 1973 (Cass No. 7:-217-R) because of srrer
1n the original sening axd bocause the health, safety, and general welfsvo of
the community would net be adversely affectsd, Frontage on the sast side of
Reipteratovn Road scuth of the last-mentioned property 1s eontimuously zoned
B.L. for a distence of at least €00 fest, Fromiage on the enst side ef Rols-
terstown Road (amd 1ts extension, knovn as Hanover Fike) perth of the subject
proporty is continuously sensd B.L. e a peint 365 faet beyond the turm=off of
U.S. 20 In the direction of Westminstar, exsept for the frontags 275 feot
diractly north of the subject property, of which the northern 125 foet is church
|| property.

2. Frentego aleng the West side of Refsterstevn Roed 1s slso zoned P.

|| for its entire length both far nerth and nouth of the subject property, except

| for the 500 feat immedlately across Feisterstoun Road from the mubject, which
| 18 achoel preperty.
3. The subject proporty s beunded on the rear by property designated as
publie lard and used for warfcus recrestional purposes.
£, The ubjact property fa net desirable for restdentisl use, since ft
| rronts on & busy amd notsy State highay, deveted largoly {0 cemmercial uses.

The preperty has me asceas to eny residential streot.

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION : BEFORE THE
N/S of Reisterstown Road, 511' 5 of
Chatsworth Avenue - 4th Election @ ZONING COMMISSIONER
District
James J. Armold, et ux - Petitioners : oF

NO, 78-29-R {ltem No. L1}
BALTIMORE COUNTY

This matter comes bafare the Zoning Commissioner as a result of a
Petition for a Reclassification from D,R,16 and D.R.3.5 Zones to a B, L.,
Zone. The subject property is located on the north side of Reisteratown Road,
511 feet south of Chatsworth Avenue, in the Fourth Election District of
Baltimore County, and contains 0.933 acres of land. meze or lass.

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioners indicated that they acquired the
proparty in March, 1977, and that it is presently improved with a dwelling
that is being renovatod. It was indicated that the property is not conducive for
residential devilopment or use because of Reisterstown Road and the surround.
ing commercial user. The Petitionera have been urtique collectors for over
15 years and wish to open an antique shop upon their retirement within the
aext yoar. The present structure will be utilized but, in order to have an
antique shop on the aubject property, a B.L, classification is necessary.

The subje sroperty is located on Reisterstown Road, opposite

Franklin Junior High .chool, and is one of the few remainiag residentally

zoned propartics in the vicinity, The property Smmediately to the south is
zoned B.L. and immediately to the north is zoned D.R.16, but within a block
north is the large commercial area of Reisterstown proper. To the rear af

the subject property is the Rea

erstown Volunteer Fire Company's recreation«

Fal field.

] Expert testimany reaffirmed the Petitioners' allegationa that the zoning
on the subject property, as presently classificd, 1o in error and that it cannot

be developod in accordance with the surrounding ares, The zoning of the

subject property is split, i.e., D.R.16, with D,R,3.5 ta the rear.

5. Approximetely 60 feet from end lnside Petitloners' resr property line
15 8 10 foot easement for sewer line, which prevents this portion of the proper-
| ty fron beiig used for residential purposes.

 restdence

6. The bullding located on the property and heretofore used
15 badly deteriorated, and its condition reflects the undesirability of the sub-
Ject property for residentisl use.

7, Your Petitioners are udvised thet the property in its present vscant
conditlon contributes to o nulsance in the ccmmunity, in that sany students from
the mchool located across Reisterstown Romd now cungregate on the property or
ure 5t 8 @ shorteut to and from howes looated to the north snd east of the
property.

B. Your Petitioners plan to rehabilitste the existing building on the

property for ume

8n snticue shop and perhaps for related residentisl or for
office purposes, They belleve that thelr plans would conatitute a definite

|| enhancement of the community. There are a nusber of cther ontique shops in the
vieinity, most locsted south of the subject property, the nearest being apprax-

instely 600 fest to the south on the weet -lde of Reisterstown koad.

WHEREFC.£, Your Petiticners pray that their petition for reclsssiffcation

be granted.

T Y e o
73 Enntford Court

Baltimore, Marylend 2123

3335k

Fttorney for Petitloners

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based on all of the
evidence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner,
that portion of the subject property presently classified D.R. 16 is, in fact, in
erzor,

The subject property's proximity to the commercial area of
Reisteratown proper, the commercial uses to the south, and the Trinity
Lutheran Church to the north necessitatos the Reclassification.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare

n
County, this Y day of November, 1977, that the foltowing
described property should be and the same is hereby roclassified from a
D.R.16 Zone to a B.L, Zone;
Beginning for the

Road, 511" south of Chat:
and distances:

ume on the cast side of Reisterstown
worth Avenue, the next six courses

1. N84°29' 45" E 170,00
. S 1" 30'W 140,007

3. 584°25 30" W 40.00'

4. NO° 26' E 34.5"

5. SBT"I4'W 126.94'

6. NO0%4a IME 98.79'

10 the place of beginning.

Said Reclaasitication

ubject to the approval of a site plan by the State
Highway Adminiatration, the Department of Public Works, and tke Office of
Planning and Zoning.

1t 4= further ORDERED that that portion of the subject property zoned

WR.3.5 be and the same is hereby DENIED.

| P

oning Commissiones of
Baltimeore County

Vit oo

Bagioning for the sams, st en iron pipe mov set on the emst side
of Maisterstown Rosd, 66 feet vide, st the end of the third or S 83 /AW
20 pareh Line of 4 tract of land described 1n o dsed from Charles H. Loos.
a5d Elats E. Long, bis vife, to billias M. Tracey and Annis M. Tracey,
bis vife, dated Decesber 19, 1%29 snd reconded #iong the land records of
Baltinore County in Liber MelM 83, folio 109, 1s1d point being Sl foet
wore or less southerly, 89 BesFured ulong the sestarly side of Retsterstown
Moed from 1ts intersection vith the southerly side of Chatsworth Averus;
and running thence reversaly slong ssid third line of Long to “racey,
¥ BA"29"h5"E, 328.80 to en snsle Iron beretofore set in concrete st the
w04 of the second Line of 6814 trect; muning thence reversely on ceid
second Llow and slong the second lire of & tract of lard dsscribed 13 &
4sed from the Grenlan Compiny to Rozell A, Cook, etux. dsted April 10, 1956
am4 recorded among the 19nd records of Beltimore County in Liber G.L.3. 2512, '
folio %8, S 170", 139.37 fest to wn Lron pipe heretofore pet; Tuaning
thence with ond alozg the third lize of seid trect conveysd by the Granlan
Campary to Cook, S B4*25'30", 199.33 fest to an iron nipe now set at the
tegloning 9f the fourth Lise Of 8 tract of land described 1n a deed from
Villten ¥, Tracey, et al to Lou Stes Bounds, dated April 16, 17 szd
recorded smong the land reconds of Beltisore County in Liber J.¥.3. 155,
folis 63; ranning thence reversely slong ard with the secomd and third
1ibes of said trect conveyed to lou Stem Bounds, N 0°26'E, 3.5 fect to
an 1rvn pipe herstofore set end S B7°L', 126.9k feet to s point distant
3.29 feat from the begianing of said second line; rusnirs thence along the

terly side of Relsterstown Rosc (€6 feet wide), N 0*3L'30°E, 3.79 fest

o the polat of begizaing, cortaining 0.333 sere.

Janyary 30, 1579

Tenry F, Hali, Esquire
1000 Mercurdlle Bork end Trust Bldg.
Saltimore, Merylend 21201

Ray Case No, 78-29-R and Ne, 79-99-XA
Ammold, Petirions:

Deor Mr. Holl:

Enclosed harewith are coples of the Ordes of Dismissal possed
Soday by the County Board of Appecls i the above entitied cames .

Very truly voun,




ofico of plenning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
201) 4943381

S, ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

‘ % .
.~ pETITION fOi ZONING RE-CLALA .CATION ;5

ANIYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ns?
70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
K We,_James T. & Milired L. Amaldiegal owner.s of the property situste i Baltimore.

County and which fs deseribed in the description 41 piaL sttachied hereto and made a part e,
Nereby petition (1 ta the conia status of the herein Jeseribed proparty be reclassied, pursiant

o the Zoniag Law of Baiimors County, frova .-D-8 16 snd DR 3.5 mne o oX
o200, for the following ressous:
1. Error in original zoning; end

..... Bl

2. Substantial chanze in the chermcter of th nesghboriood,

both a8 sore fully explained in the memorandus accompanying this
petition,

See attached description

£ mmyhi;;mmmdmhdupwwmm
03 We, agree Lo pay expenses of abare re<lassification

County, on the...13tn dav eemeeenny V9T, 3t _10sg@iclock
. D

and z0ning

November 14, 1977

Ms. Judith A, Armold
Attorney-at-Law

73 Eastford Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: Petition for Reclassification
N/S of Reisterstown Road, 511' S'of
Chatsworth Avenue - 4ih Election
Distriet
James J. Armold, et ux - Petitioters
NO. 73-29-R (Item No. 11)

Dear Ms. Armold:

1 have this date pass~4 my Order in the above captioned mattor
in accordance with the attach.

Very t Jours,

| _#8. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

SFD/sf

Attachment

e
c La
Baltimore. Maryland 21117

John W. Hessian, I, Esquire
People's Counsex

14 THE ATTIR OF THE FETITION OF Date: Marua 30, 1977
JMISES J, AD MIIDRED L. ARMOID
Tor reclassification frem Dfi. 16
and DR, 3.5 to B.L. sening
MCRAIOWN TN SUPFORT OF PETITISN

Your Patitioners believe that the preperty described in the descriptien
and plat attached te and made a part of their patitien, vhich property is
eurrently soned DR. 16 (.42t acrea) and DR, 3.5 (51t aare

elassified to a B.L. nors, and as reasons therefer stats

1. The frent of the Petiticnera’ property is sijeined immedintely on the
south by a tract 110 fest deep and 41 feot wide ourrently sened B.L., whish is
used for u balryand lausdromat. Your Fetiticners' land ertends te the resr of
this Bul. tract for a distante of 202 faet. Immediately south ef the bakery |
tract and the Fetitioners' rear land is a truct alss cwrrently soned B.L. and E

eing used fer officesy the rear portien of that rast was reclassified frem

& D, 3.5 16 & B,L. sens en ¥arch 16, 1973 (Case o, 73-Z17-R) because of e
1n the origlosi sening and because the health, safety, and gencral velfare of
the comunity would net bo adversely affeatsd, Frontage on the east side of .
Ratsterstown Rosd south of the last-sentioned property is oontimuously zened

B.L. for s distance of at least 600 feet. Fromtage on the east side ef Rels- |
ferstown Road (and its extension, knovn as Hanever Pike) nerth of the sbjest I
proparty 18 contimously sened BiL. ie o peink 365 fact beew the turs-sff of |
1.3, 140 4n the direction of Westminster, except for the frontage 275 fect |

directly nerth of the subject property, of unich the northern 125 feet is churoh
property.

2. Frentage aleng the “est side of foisterstewn Foed 1s alse zomed B.L.
for §ta entire length beth far nerth and south of the subjeot property, exsert |
for the 500 fest lmmediately across Paisterstovn Foad frem the subjs whiech 3

18 soheel property.
| 3. The subject property 1s bowndied on the rear by property desiguated as
public land and used for varicus recreationsl purpeses.
4. The subject property is not desiralle for residentiel use, since it
fronts on & busy and nolsy State highay, devoled largely to commercial uses.

The preparty has no sacess to any residential strect.

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION ;
N/S of Reisterstown Road, 511" § of
Chatsworth Avenue - dth Election :
District

James J. Armold, et ux - Petitioners oF
NO, 78-29-R (ltem No. 11)

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

st

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a result of a
Petition for a Reclassification from D.R.16 and D.R.3.5 Zones to a B. L.
|| Zane. The subjoct property ix located on the north side of Reisterstown Road, |
511 feet south of Chatsworth Avenue, in the Fourth Election District of

Baltimore County, and contains 0,933 acres of land, more or I

Testimony on behalf of the Peiitioners indicated that they acquired the |

|| property in March, 1977, and that it is presently improved with a dwelling
that is being renovated. It was indicated that the property is not conducive for

residen:ial development or use because of Reisterstown Road and the surround-

ing commercial uses. The Petitioners have heen antique collectors for over

15 years an wish to open an antique shop upcn their retirement witiin the

next year. The present structure will be utilized but, in order to have an

antique shop on the subject property, a B.L, classification is necessary.
The subject property is located un Reisterstown Road, opposite

Fanklin Junior High Schuol . and is una af the few remaining residentally

zoned properties in the vicinit.  The property immedia e south ix

,.zoned B.L. and immediately to the nurth is zoned D.R.16, but within a slock

e

north is the large commercial area of Reisterstown proper. To the rear of

the subject property is the Volunteer Fire Company

Zal field.

Expert testimony reaffirmed the Fetitioners' allegatiuns that the =uning

on the subject property, as presantly classified, {» in orror and that it cannot |

R RECLIVED ru:

]

ba developed in accordance with the surrounding area. The zoning of the

o
i

0

subject property is split, i.e., D.R.16, with D.R.3.5 to the rear.

Uiwe

5, Appreximately 60 feet from and inside Petitioners' resr property line
18 0 10 foot cesement for sewer line, which prevents this portion of the proper-
ty from being used for residential purposes.
| 6. The building lossted on the property and heretofore used s a residence
1s badly deterlorated, and it condition reflests the undestrability of the aub-|
| Ject property for residential use.
l 7. Your Petitioners mre advised that the property in its present vocant
| condition rontributen to s nuisance in the community, in that many studente from!
| the school locsted across Relsterstown Roud now congregste on the property or
use 1t as & shortcut to and from homes locsted to the north and esst of the

. Your Petitioners plun to rehsbilitste the existing bulldizg <n the
property for use
office purposes. They believe that their plans would constitute a definite |

an antique shop and perhaps for Telated residential r for

|
ot
1

| enhancement of the cossunity. There sre s nusber of other antique shops in the |

|| victntty, most Located mouth of the subfect mroperty, tha nearest being approx-
| tmstely 600 fret to the south on the west side of Relsterstovn Foad.

WHEREFORE, Your Petitioners pray that their p=*icion for reclsssification

be granted.

73 Bastford Court
H Baltimore, Maryland 2123k
t 383-1354

Attorney for Petitioners

Without reviewiag the evidence further in detail but based on all of the
evidence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner,
|| that portion of the subject property presently classified D.R. 16 is, in fact, in
error.
The subject property's proximity to the commereial area of

Reisterstown proper, the commercial us

10 the south, and the Trinity
Lutheran Church to the north necessitates the Reclassification.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County, this VA | c day of November, F£77, :hat the following
described property should be and the same is horeby reclassified from a
D.R.16 Zone to a B.L. Zone:

Beginning for the same on the east side of Reisterstown

1 Road, 511' south of Chatsworth Averus, the next six courses
and distances:

1. N84°29' 45V E 17000
2. S1'30'W 140.00!

3, 584°25 30" W 40.00
4. NO0°26'F 34.5

5. S87"14'W 126.94'

6. N0°44' 33 E 98.79'

to the place of beginning.

|
Said Reclassification is subject to the approval of a site plan by the Siate

|| Highway Administration, the Department of Public Works, and the Office of
!} Planning and Zoning,

1t is further GCRDERED that that portion of th

subject property zoned
2R.3.5 be and the

e is heraby DENIED,

£

oning Commissionce of
Baltimore County

OF LARDS IN THE RELONDNG
OF JAES J. AUD MTLORED L. ARNOY,

Beginning for the same, at sn iron pipe nov set on the esst aide
of Retsterstow Rosd, 66 feet vide, st the end of the thind o § 88 /b
20 perch 1ine of & tract of land deceribed in @ deed from Charles B. Lozg
and Blsie B. Long, his wife, to Villisn M. Trecey snd Aunie M. Tracey,
B8 vife, dated Decesber 19, 1329 and recordsd s=cng the land records of
Baltimore County in Liber MeIN 8:3, folio 109, said point being 511 foot
more or less southerly, as messured along the essterly side of Relsterstown
Rosd from its intersection with the southerly aide of Chatswarth Avenue;
ani naning thence reversely along said third line of Long to Tracey,
N B4°29'b5"E, 26.80 to an ansle iron heretofore set in concrete st the
and of the second line Of said tract; rumning thence reversely on said
second line snd slong the second line of @ tract cf land described in e
deed from the Grenlan Coupeny to Roeell A. Cook, etux. dated April 10, 1956

and recored among the lsnd records of Beltimore Couaty in Lider G.L.B. 2912,

folio 33, S 1°30'W, 139.37 fest to an iroa pipe heretofore set; running
thence with end slong the third line of sald tract conveyed by the Graalan
Company to Cook, 5 54%25'", 199.33 feet to an 1ron pipe now cet at the
begianing of the fourth line of 8 trect of land described in o deed from
Willien M. Trecey, et 81 to Lou Stem Bounds, dated April 15, 157 and
reenrded 13ong the land records of Baltizore County in Liber J.¥.3. 1554,
£6110 263; running thence reversely slong ard with the second and third
1nes of said trvet conveyed to Lou Stem Bounds, N 0°26'E, 3.5 fert to
an 1ron pipe hei cofore st and § BT'L'W, 126.9% fees to 8 point Atstant
3.29 fest from the Beginnirg of sald second line; running themce alang the
easterly aide of Rel.terstows Rosd (€6 feet vide), N 0°4h'30'E, 98.79 feet
to the point Of beginning, containing 0.933 mcre.

donuary 9, 1979

Terry F. Holl, Esquive
1800 Marcontll

Deor Mr. Holls




PETTIION FOR RBCLASSIFICATION . Before the
B/5 of Reistarstown Rosd, 511' § » COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
of Chatsworth Avarue = Lth
] | Election District i Case No, T8-29-B
Jemes Ammold, et ux., Petitioners .
|- - . * » »
C ;
e

i

i CAImiD: That the Petition for Reclasa!<ication in Case
No. 78-29-F, cad all procesdings in conmection therewith,
| are herely d‘amissed, with prejulice.

éy‘é ek (6 BRwe —

Herbart A, Davis

Judith A. Armold, Attorney-At-law
73 Eastford Court
e Paltinore, Maryland 21234

¥r. Ficholss B. Comsodari
Acting O

Ang
Zoning Advisory Comictee
; County Offine
& 14 ¥, Chesspeaks Avenus
Towson,

Be: Reclassification Item Fo. 11 - st

Cycle
Petitioners - Jameu J. and Mildred L. Amo.d

Dear Mr, Coumodari:

to "he private drivevay and tar and chip parking lot to the south und
of e building. *. o )

n cunnection with the suggested conflict between the proposed entrance
2 #.am oo Petitionars' plans to the aorth of the building and the exist:

Samvaly Road, T have Mr. John Meyers, Mr,
LotE (Aagtatant, Diserict nginder), wna Mr, Torrell Wiles (heeiosel fraftie
a State Aduinistrat; Meyers aavised ne that
the Distriet 's office would ing or other
=location of the existing crosswalx. Mr, Ault, in torn, advised se that
the District follow the advice given by his
Wr. Wiles. Mr. Wiles hes reparted that he vill recomsend relocation of the
» since it is currently zed. I om attaching to
tter to M. Wiles and o
hia position in the matter, I have notifie

taken

h has sgreed vith mc thet zoning reclassification should not be held up

cerding o final decision on locstioc.. of the crossvalk. My clients stend

ready to make sny chenges in their plana that may be necessitated by the
o Highvay Administration's final decision,

I have also cortacted the Bureau of Exvironsental Heelth and ascertained
ihat, since the property projosed for reclussification alresdy enjoys a
seucr connection, there will be no problea presanted by the moratoriue on
new connections in the Gwynns Falls Dreinage Basin, The Petitioners acknow-
the fact that buildings and structures on their property must comply

Upon motion cf the Petitioners, it is this 30th day of Jamary, 1979

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION and
PRTTTION FCA SPBOTAYL EXORPYI(N
/AR ABCE

B/ of Beisterstown Hosd, 511! B
of Chatavorth Avemus - Lth
Election District

James Arwold, st ux., Petiticners

M. Wicholas B. Comsodari
My 27, 1577

with fire department and building code regulations. In particular,
understand tht they must comply with ¥ ] S i bt
8ny mercantile uses proposed to be canducted on the property.

In concluding, I would like %o addres your concerning
;L%::.x:;rnpzdlu: Of the site. The Petititners have no SotiisiCoime
rear portion, hlﬂhhﬂl’l&lm“ ‘sense -
nly the framt Portion of their i s

the
=t sl the rear portion of their
second reclaesification. Sl 7
l‘thi’clnnnllthmﬂlII bave fully addres: oncerns
of the Zoning Advisory Committee. I!:!uul'mly ':z::;lm
information, please contact me at my office, m—hyf'
ﬁ:y truly yours,
Hd A Bl
Judith A, Armold

SEEILVICAIS OV CIRVICY

1 HENEBY CERTIFY that om this 23rd day of Jamuary, 1979, I caused &
the ‘hand-del i

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
of Raisterstown Rd. 511" S of
Chatsworth Ave., dth District 2. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
JAMES J, ARMOLD, Petitioner : Case No. 78-29-R

sivens
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:
Prvsuant to the authority contained in Section 524, of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appsoronce in this procreding. Y<u are requested to notify
me of any heoring date or dates which may be now or hersafter dusignated therefors,

and of the passage of ony preliminary or final Order in comection therewith.

- ¢

A 2 Lo 7, e e

Charles E. Kountz, Jr. g Jehn W. Hessian, 11 i

Deputy People’s Counsel Pocple’s Counsel /
County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY. CERTIFY. that on this 18th day of August, 1977, a copy of the
aforegsing Order was malied fo Judith A. Amold, Attomey, 73 Eostfcrd Court,
Balfimors, Maryland 21234, Attomey for Pefitioner.

Ll 2 )

John W. Hessian, 11 3

— AB1977 0y

May 25, 1977

1 W. Preston St.

Ms. Judith Armold
Room 302,
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

US 140 (Reistecstown Road)
at Franklin Jr. High School
Baltimore Covaty

Dear Ms. Ammold:

to receiving your letter of May 9, 1977, regarding
the crosswalk directly in frop: of the junior high school, we
had been requested by Baltimore County to review the general
crossing of pedestrizns both from the junior high cchool and
from the elementary school on Cockeysmill Road.

As a result of a review made in response to that request.
it is our intent to recommend that the crossing of US 140 by
school children be concentrated at two locationss

1). MD 127 (Chatsworth hvenue)

2). Cockeysaill Road

Under this proposai, the crosswalke in question would be
eliminated.

It should be recognizea that our findings are only pre=
liminary and that discussions are scheduled with schook and
County ofricials, However, if a decision should be made to
retain the existing crosswzlk, a reiocation for a short distance
in either direction should presmt no problem.

Very truly vours,

(A o0 DSL—‘_
Darrell A. Wiles
Regional Traffie Engineer
Traffic Divieion

DAW:dws

cc: H.J, Pistel

T. HigkS 4. Joppa Road, Baltmore, Marvland 21022




L | @

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

IN/S of Reisterstawn Ru., 511' S of

Chatsworth Ave. , 4th District f OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JAMES J, ARMOLD, et u, Pefitioners  : Casa No. 78-29-R

trraats
ORDER FOR APPEAL
Mr. Commissioner:
Pleasa note an appeal from your decision in the above-snfitlsd matter, under

date of November 14, 1977, 1o the County Board of Appeals and forward all papen In

connecticn therewith to said Board for hearing.

IR 2T Aol Qb2 Al
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. 7 | JH:-:IW. Hewian, 1
le's Counsal e's Counte
ol County. Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this th day of December, 1977, a copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed to Ms, Judith A. Ammold, Attomey for Patitioners, 73
Eastford Court, Baltimors, Marylond 21234; ond Mrs. Alice LeGrand, Pratestant

25 Olive Lone, Baltimors, Maryland 21117,

Tanuary 3, 1978

o: File fo. 78.29-R
James J. Ammold

Gentlemes:

Please be adviged that I an uo longer representing my parents, Mr. and
Mrs. Jamea Ammold, in connection with the referenced

» Baltimo"
officlal cemmnications to Mr.

Thank you for your cocperation.

f Acministration

.
August 15, 1977

lhni-on tauntv

s made to our recent discussion regarding thc
Lk directly in froat of the Franklin Jr. luun

nunuy 4n| £,

Crossiny Tor hool in faver of

t.hl 8ignalired intersecticn
otisiate bave been reluctant to

Tesult, we have reviewed the subject walk

I Continuo in use. Our reason for cequessing ime
ocation of this crosswalk has to
with niubm!k

a

sales on the prope: ty
opposite the lt u our
g o wph- on that the two can

the subject propery.
e %lunt Sorminal of the crosswain can b adjusted
|
1
]
?

iting a slightly skewed crosswalk.
Very truly yours,
G o NG
5 Darrell A. Wiles
S Regional Traffic Engincer

cer J! .v. Pistel
Lee
'r. Hicks

1S 140 (ﬂ.i-nnmwn Road) nent
1 Road

1ing

q

Mr. §. Erio Di Nemua

Zonlng Comissioner
Baltimore County Office of Flamning
and Zoning

Tovson, Maryland 21204
Attention: Mre. Andrson

Tear Mr. Di Honna:

My clients, Kr. and Mre. James J. Amold, who presertly Tesids at 165
Bl Ciesle, RELESew I it 116, G LS EO/ctu et
an Order for Appeal bas heretofore been from your dsciston in
mnh-mm(mwummMuemﬂ-mvm&
morth aide of Esisterstown Rosd, approxisately 511 feet south of Chats-—

property, presemtly soned D.R. 3:5.
Very truly yours,
@ ol
Judith 4. Amola
cor Mra. Mlire leGrand
25

021 re lane
Baltin e, Maxyland 21117

January 5,

County Board of Appeals
Room 219, Court House
Towson, Haryland 21204

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that I now represent
Mrs. James J. Armold In comnection with the above m
Accordingly, piease forward all

cations to me.

Terry F. Hall

Siate Highway Acminsieaticn St frea

April 18, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNe ZoAC. Mests
Zoning Cyele T, April 1977
County Office Bldg.
lowson, Md. 21204 pm,.u, Owner: James J.
Arwold
M. N, L

3 NE/S of Rai

Rd. (Route 140) S11' S of
Chatsworth Ave.
Present Zoning: D.K. 16 &
2.2, 3.3

Proposed Zoning: B.L.
Districe:  dth
No. Acres: 0.933

Dear vr. DiNenna:

proposed entrance is at an existing crosswalk from the
F‘a.kl!ll Jr. Bﬁh Schooi. 'N establish an entrance at :Illl int

The en! e mus as
far lvu:h a2 pasaitle by elinica ting the sed porch “addition.
it -mu. then the developer's responsil 1 to_have the cro
walk repain as to be angled somewha ciear of the

ane . An alternative would be to have nw direct a:cess from
ielsterstown Road since the site appears to &y by way of
the adjacent property.

The matter sust be resolved and the/plon mist ve Tevised prior
to the hearing.

Very truly yours,

Charles }.Ac. [S:Mdi
Bureau of Engintering
Access Permits

CL:JEM:vrd Hy: John E.'Meyers




BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY CUMMITTEE

SOUNTY OFFICE BLOG
LY Covpeite A
Viaryasd 21300

Nicholag, B.

Exsmbecxtent
Actinghime

o
BUREAU OF
ENGIKEERING.

DEPARTMENT OF
“WRNTIS ENGNESRING

STATE ROADS Coassion

BUREAU OF
FIRE PREVERTION

MEALTH DEPAR DMENT
PR0[ECT PLANNING.
BUILDRNG DEPARTMENT.
BOARD OF EDUCATION
ZONING ADNINISTRATION

INOUSTRAL
DEVELOPMENT

May 2, 1977

udith A. Armold, Esquire
'r: Eastford Cour:
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: MHIIIHEIEM

FoRTtiones = James J; Armold
Dear M's. Armold:

The Zoning™Plans Advisory Cummittee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referanced putition
and has made an on site field inspaction of the property.
The following comments are a result of this review a
inspection.

.e3e ccaments are not intended to indicate t.he
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
assure that all parties are made aware of plans or prohlq-
with ugn:ﬂ & me development plans that may have
bearing on this case. The Director of Planning ey "ei1e
a written xllpu:t vich the Zoning Conmissioner wi

e’ : PPropr of n.

zoning.

subject property, partially zoned D.R. 3.5 and

16, and ).mpl’a?md with a one story framed dwelling and rem-

nants  of the foundation of a greenhouse, is loc eated

on the east side of Reisterstown Road directly opposite
zanklin Jr. High School in the 4th Election District. =

Adjacent properties to the noctth of this site ars zoned

reaidential and improved with single family residences

while property :o uu south and abutting this site

e emaretas ar {sproned (ikh s eosh ImALIGE bakery/

Toundry and office builaing.

This petition is necessitated by ycur client's
proposal to convert the existing buildiny tn retail us
and provide :ccessory parking. After review of the du::lp»
tion submitted with this petition, I guesition what the
proposed use of the rear portion of this site will be
since it has been included in this request. Revimed plans
reflecting the comments of the State Higlway Administration
and tho Offica of Project and Development Planning and the
Department of Traffic Engineering must e submittéd to this
office, and in addition particulaz at%cr&ion should be
afforded the comments of the Departmen c{ Permits and
Licenses.

J‘-l!g A, Armold, Esquire

Item W, 11
nay 2, 1877

Reclassification is

Mul ;h e
descri, ts, as —1
by m"o_iuu- shail be submitted to
prior to May 27, 1977 xa order to
review and

to -y’n-& in this petition not being
ing. ‘Motice of the hesring
Sith uns claw) enich o between September 1,
197 ana mniuo}shisn vill be forvarded to you
me.

is petition for accepted
for. !il!.lw m the date of the -nelnllﬂ H.I.I.u «m.uu-u.
o Desn

Acting Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

WBC i xf

©0s  The Wilson T. Ballard Co.

* comsulting Engineers
Owings Mills, Maryland

s

‘L

OWSON, MARYLAND 21208
sn

bammers county

end rening
“pril 20, 1977

Me. Eric S. DiNemna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Buliding

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNanna:

Comments on [tem 11 , Zoning Cycle I, April, 1977, are as follsws:

Property Owner: Jomes J, Amokd
Location: NE/S of Ralsterstown Road 511 ft, S of Chatewarth Ave
Present Zoning: D.R.16 ond D.R.3.5

Zonit
District: 4th

No. Acres: 0.933

This office has reviewed the subject petition cnd offers the follawing comemsni. These comments

ore no infended 1o indicate the oppropriatenes: of the zoning in question, but are to cwure that
all parties are made oware dplu-upmll-mvilﬁ regard ¢3 deveiopment plons that may have o
beoring on this petition.

1 The garking area In the reor should be conne cted with the adjocent parking area with o 20 fech
drivaway and the undenize driveway In common be sliminated. i

*Jery truly yours,

Plonner 11!
Proje-+ and Development Planning

county
Sapariment of halic
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21200
5011 484-3080

STEPHEN E. COLUINS.
DIMECTOR

April 22, 1977

Mc. Exic 8. Diderna

Re: :ynhluung Item Wo. 11 -ZAC - April 1977
Anmo1a

Somations. We/S of alsviracon M 511 £t. s of
Rl Dt sk
Disteiee: dth
Mo, Acres: 0.933
Dear M. Ditlanna:
T e s iz e

The Reisterstown Road corridor is having capacity problems at this
sndesirable.

L2t

Mr, 8, Eric DiMenna

ionar
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Rei Iter $11 (Cycls I April-October 1977)
Prope: 3. Armold

Zoning
District; 4th Mo, of Acras; 0.533
Dear e, DiNenna

The following comsents mwhmgnﬂhﬁlpllt-ﬂ-iwhmeﬂiu
for review by the goning Mvisory Comittse in comnsction with the smubject i

nighvays.

- jbaratom st Wi Stxeet (.6 40) 13 & cate Boads thacefory, a1l apcovs-
drainage requirements as they affect the roal coms
. Any utility
Sonateot ol ehiaiele wiaes e etge Sy w1 P aiEast o the et adcnds;
ations and of the State in addition to thoss of Baltimors O nty.

The indicated entrance and proposed parking area will create a combined use n
common with nalghboring propertiss to the south of this site.

The public crosswalk for the Framklin Jr. iigh School is directly opposits ant ciem
into the proposed entrance. The e e
of Traffic and shall be
Standards,

Sediment Control;

Development of this proparty through mm-wnmtmnumm
mﬂth-ldl—tmluu-m u-qmmvmnam

of the property. A grading pamit is, thersfors n-—--ynu-ugudug mmug
the stripping of top soil.

Stomm Drains;

Provisions for sccomodating stom watsrar drainage have not been indicated on the
ubmitted plan.

DONALD J. ROOP, WD, M.P.H,
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER April 18, 1877

Mr. 5. Exfe DiNemnas,
Offica of Plamnini
County Off1,

Commissionar
. 8
Towson, Maryland i

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Comments on Item #11, Zoning Cycle I Heeti: .
April 5, 1977, ate as follows: S

Property Ownsr:  Jamss J. Armold
Location: HE/s of e sisterstom 4. 511 f¢.
of D Avi
16 and DeR. 355
ng:  B.L.
Distriet: At
Acres: 0.833

ad on nev saver conmsctions in
by Dr. Meil dclomea, Secratary
o y 14, 1974; therefore,

P | i

Vary truly yours,

S s

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF EKVIRONMENTAL REALTE

K27 mab
rush,

2tem 411 (Cycle T Aaxu—ocwb-r 1577)
nqsuzy James J. Aumol

»n-u 29, 1977
Storm

ns; (Cont'd)
The Petitlonsr must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or parmanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or demages to adjacent properties, especially by the
mmnmu.un nl murface atars. Correction ot sny probles which may remult, dus to
improper g or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
(-pumnﬂn'q- of the Petitioner.

Mater and sanitary Sewer:

Fublic water supply and sanitary seerage are serving this property. This
property is tributary to the Guynus Falls Sanitary Sewer System, subject to State
Health Department requlations.

Adaitional fire hydrant protection is reuired in thie vicinity.

very exy s, __
W 7//_««(« LestPes—
Acting mhl. hnn 9! Inuingﬂmg
WY EAN: FWR:18s
@3z W. Munchel
282 ay 51
62 WM 40 & Il h- Sheets
Topo

w16 Jex
48 Tax Map

ol
Qe

Paul . Relncks
0ffios of Flaming apd Zoning
Bal timove bennv Office Bullding
Attenticn: Mr. Nicholas B. Commodari, Chairsan
Zening Adiveory Coarittes

Re: Property Owoer: James J. Armold

Looation:  NE/S of B4, 511 ft, 8 of Ave,
Item Ko. 11 Zoning agends  Zoning Cyole T
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the raferenced property has been surveysd by this
Buresn and the comeents below marked with an "x* are sppliosble end required
0 be carreated or inocrporated into the final plans for the property.

() 1. Pire hydranta for the referemced property are required and shall de
or

located at interals foat aloug an approved in
accordance with Paltimers County Stamdards the
t of Publie VWorks.

() 2. A sesond means of vehiolo aocess is required for the sita.
() 3. The vehicle dead end condition shovn at
EXCEEES he maximm allowed by Tho Fire Department. T

() b mnum)u-ﬂ-momnmulmuum-wuam
Pirv Pruvention Codo prior o oocupancy or buginning of operations,

= s, bud: and structures exiating o propcasd on the site shall
oomply vith all applicable requizements uf tne Hatlooal Fire Pro-

footion Association Standard Ho. 100 "Life Bafaty Coda", 1970

¢
SE

() 6. Site plane ere approved as drmm,
() 7 muwummuuumt’ at this *imc,
He-—/

O o0 Boted and'iE i
et Bl

Ing Gioup
Speainl Tnspeotion Division e Proren e Burosy




ki

i BOARD OF EDUCATION
cepoinn ¥ porsondicarses ‘ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, 2 AY LAND 20204
30114043810 TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

JOHN D SEVFFERT
el April 18, 1977
ORECTOR Date: April 19, 1977
¥r. 5. Eric DiNenns, Zoning Comnismioner ::
0ffico of Plaaniag and Zoning fenna.
Gounty Offtc~ Puilding uz;'u{‘.; Gt
Towson, Mary and 2120k Zoning Oyele #1 Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Doar Mr. Di¥emna:

Commonts on Ttem # 11 Zoning Advisury Coemittes Meeting,
are an foilcwes 2.A.G, Meeting of:  Zoning Cycle 1

Property Owrer: James J. Amold 2

Location: N/E/S of Reisterstown Rosd 51° ft. § of Chateworth ive. i Ry

Bxisting Zoning: D.R. 16 and D.R. 3.5 Phiretty OuEr Benee ). T4

e Location:  NE/S of Reisterstown Rd. 511 ft, § of Chatsworth Ave. -
Present Zoning: D.R, 16 and D.R. 3.5

Proposed zoning: B.L.

0,933
Lith

eroa:
Districts

The items checked belov are applicabler

(I) A Structure chall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.Cers)
1970 Bdition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codens

(L) B. & building pernit ohall be required before comtruotion can begin.

= 13 ath
(C) €. Thres meta of construstion dravings will be required to file an gt

application for a bv lding permit.

KLIN JR. MIGH

(T) D. Three sets of construction drawings with a registcred Maryland
Architect or Engineer's original seal vill be required to file =
an application for a building permits - Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Minisim loss of students - no proble.

() E. uood frame wells are not permitted within 3'0" of a property 1
Contact Building Department if distance is between 3'0" and 6'0"
«af property line.

Very truly yours,

() ¥ ‘tercantile uses are prohibited in Buildings exceeding one stoxy vhen of

" unprotacted vood from comntruction.
(T) 6. Fequested setback verfance confliots vith the Baltimore County l/ 2
E Llding Code. See Section . ity

. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

TRERANR
| s

IR

Very truly yours,

okl € skt

Burnhai
v Chier

TnoMas w. woven Avin Lomece
s LommsNE , Smmcus B
moozm B waToEn MEHARD W, TRACET, v

RowERT T. OUBEL. aurcwmrENaeT

ol
cerriFicate ®F pusLICATION

VIS NAP T BALIIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

NEWSPAPERS

County Office Building
111 ¥. Chesapeoke Avenue
"owsor, Maryland 21204

TOWSON, MD. uguat 25 -, 1077
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

FOWSON, MD. 21204 August 26 19 77

e

Your Peition has been received * this__ 30" day of

Maue L 577 Filing Fee s_ €®. 075 . Received

el (5 e

Posed tor: . LLELERL

Petitioner: __ L Ames T, ARMeAL,
Location of peoperty. [ Bevcrensrown .50 S o6 Ciurseronim. Are.

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION - James J. Arnold,

and published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., emmitocsek 19 e x
WAt R "1

day of ... Septomber .
258N _day of ... Augwab.__.

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times

T Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times

O Essex Times K Community Times

O Suburban Times Enst O Suburban Times West

Neaha
Zoning Commissioner

retitioner__Naues A‘mn A susmtecea by e m_g;l\vm!—]

Petiticner's Attorney__Juof: ﬂ AYﬂ:l‘l Reviewed by,
. T::; is Pot 0,08 interpreted as acceptance of the Pétition for

assignment of a hearing date.

Location of Sigu.. ERQAT. 16135 Resrersrewn 3d.

weckly newspapers published in Baltimore. County, Maryland,
once o week for___one _successive weeks before the
26th_day of _Aumust 1977, that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of  August 25, 1977.

Cost of Advertiseraent, S

/-Srew 7§ 29-R
[

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS INC.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Yo, 3’73;5

2 0A T

orriiece 13, 3971 ik |
tocation st property. /S o Re1sTercsy

Al 1 SA o
secerviBalte, Co. Disbursanart Asooust, John V. Nessian,

mm:nmm__-.___

i 7560m
T Vaimaon e e ove 7 Saer T

o ame J. I . el

ron - Sovgrttytrgwnd poStIng OF PR

#76-29-2
U843 TEKD a4 e
Wge dEs 21 19205 . it
___"‘_“_______m————( & - VALIGATION 08 SN URE o CARHIEN
eLioATion OB SN TURE DF CABLE. : ¢ s T

L enkm 3
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REISTERSTOWN VOL FIRE CQ. IVC.
RECREATION FHELD

prs ST30W 13937

LOCATION  PLAN

TRINITY LUTHERAN 4
CHURGCr,. 200 T0 € US 10,

PETITION

Roquested that o change of zoning be gmnmd 12 Joves J.&
Mildred L. Armolc frem OR 16 & DR 3.5 &

:
|
“\ "”"""7 |

f&/ e

52 TO CHATIWORTH AVE. ; z
S corm e v T 1 _[
i ) conc.ciory LR 1O (isme
i e e A R, =

SRANLIV ELEM.
3CHOOL

T _PARKI YSIS
PROFERTY OF JAMES J. & MILDRED L. ARMOLD
Existing Building - 26'x48" = 1268 §.F. (First Floor)
Motitleraiiet i S it ired " Surfoce & 3i tuminous Concrete Curbs will surround the Grea as shomn. Atra S A
i : PPLICATION FOR ZGNING CHANGE
2. Propnsed Paskiny Lot will 5o maintoined at all times. Existing Uss - Residencs

T ; Proposed Use - Retail Store
- Tne orkig Lo am scrn(on shepe) isimTi Al ine
. adjocent 10_fhe residentiolly zoned area ond 1he mes! side BALTIMORE COUNTY, ‘NARLAND
o tha i ys MTLRC i oao0a e e PORTI MDIGE High 4TH ELECTION DISTRICT
hool . The screening shall conais of o planting of dense evergreen
shruds four (4) feet minimum in heigh! (uprigh! yew or upright
arborvitoe) ; PREPARED BY:
4. Any lignting Fixture used to illuminate the parking arsa sho
so arranged as to reflect the Licht awuy from the r ieantiol iote

THE WILSON T. BALLARD £O.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND

]/(%{./& DATE : March23, 1977

SCALE : 1%= 50! DNG. NO. 301-07C SKI




— I
|
|
)
{ =
TRINITY LUTHERAN.
- CHURC

REISTERSTOWN VOL FIRE CO IC.
RECDEATION FtD
e STA0W 8T -

10 SAN. SENER
(‘ EASEMENT

ool
waTER: SCONE. WALK

G RV

Sifs TO CHATIWORTH AVE.

SRATER
E —

OFFSTREET PARKING ANALYSIS
Exizting Building - 26'x48' = 1248 S.F. (First Floor)
Parking for fletail Store = 1 Spoce / 200 S.F.
Thirefare, Say 7 Spaces Reauired

o o o
35:: COVER LETTER )

NOTES APPLICABLE TO PROPOSED PARKING LOT.

PIOPERTY DATA
1. Proposed Parking Lot mill be surfaced with o Bituminous Concrete
Surface & Bituminous Concrete Curbs will surround the arca us shomn. Ara e T hives
2. Proposed Parking Lot wili bo maintaines at all times. SRl Use i asidences
Proposed Use - Detail Store

37 The Parking Lot will have screaning ulong thie north property line
oadjocent fo fhe rasidentiol ly zonod area ond along the west side
of the parking bays which is opposite the Franklin Junior Hign
School . The screening shal | consist of o plonting of dense avergreen
shrubs four (4) feel minimum in height (uprioht yew or upriont
arborvitae)

4. Any \ghting fixture used to (iluminare the parking orea shall be
so srranged 05 to reflect tho light away from the residential lots

A

LOCATION  PLAN

SCALE - |+ 200¢

PETITION

Requested that a change of zoning be groatad to Jor
Mildred L. Armolc frem OR 16 & DR 3.5 *0 8.1

FEVISER PLAN:

w27 T PM

SCALE :

PROPEATY OF JAMES J. & MILDRED L. ARMOLD
#35 MAIN STREET

APPLICATION FUR ZONIMG CHANGE

BALTIMURE COUNTY, MARYLAND
4TH ELECTION DISTRICT

PREPARED BY:
THE WILSON T. BALLARD €0.

CONSULTING ZHGINEERS
OWINGS MILLS. MARYLAND

DATE - Mareh23 . 197
1"= 50! DNG.NO. 201-070 SKI




ISR e

RE/STERSTOWN VOL FIRE CQ WC.
RECREATIONV. FELD.

i S T30TW

13937 e

1 X LO'SIN SENER
—————— EASEMENT
\
\
{ e
i
TRIMTV LUTHERAN
| CHURCH 20070 U5 a0,
=
I
b
: T
1 i FwarER SaonG macK
: Silt_TO CHETSWORTH. AVE. o —Feuse0 b
BNATER: cone cecy
e :
e
e s E\"_ :
=i 1| i 7 \L10:3m semee i ;
| \[Eormsm [ - /
| RLETTER
i |
%
|
i ¢
1
| \
k [ Fmanem ceem \
' ScrooL I \
OFFSTREET PARKING ANALYSS

Existin Building - 26'x48' = 1248 S.F. (First rloor)
Parking for fetail Store = | Space / 200 S:F.
Tharefore, -t = Say 7 Spaces Reauired

NOTES APPLICASLE TO PHOPOSED PARKING LOT
I. Proposed Parking Lot will be surfocad with o-Bituminous Concrete
Surface & Bﬂmmws Corcrete Curbs will lurlmmﬂ tho crea us shown.

PROVERTY_DATA

Areo - 0.933 Acres
Residences

Retoil Store

Existing Use -
Proposed Use -

Z. Proposed Porkina Lot »ill bo maintained a! all times.

3T The Parking Lot will have screening along the north property |ine
agjocent to fhe resicentiolly zoned orea and along, the west side

shrubs four (4) feat minimum in haight {upright yew or wpricht

arborvitae)

4. Any ‘.ghting firture used 1o illuminate the parking arco shall be
5o irranged o5 to reflect fhe light anay from the residential lots

LOCATION _ PLAN

PETITION

Requested thcs o change of zoning be gmmoc to James J.&
Mildred L. Armol¢ frem DR 16 & DR 3.5 +

REVISED PLACE
w2

PROPERTY OF JAMES J. & MILORED L.
135 MAIN STREET

ARMOLD

APPLICATION FOR ZONING CHANGE

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
ATH ELECTION DISTRICT

PREPARED BY:

THE WiLSON T BALLAKD c0.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
OWINGS MILLS. MARYCAND

e e
DATE : Maren 23 . 1977

SCALE @ 17= 50° ONG. D, 301-070 SKI
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